NEW JERSEY WATER SUPPLY AUTHORITY

Notice of Readoption

New Jersey Water Supply Authority Rules

Readoption: N.J.A.C. 7:11

Authority: N.J.S.A. 58:1B-7 et seq., specifically 58:1B-7.

Authorized by: New Jersey Water Supply Authority, Bob Martin,

Chair, and Commissioner, Department of

Environmental Protection.

Take notice that pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:14B-5.1, the New Jersey Water Supply Authority rules at N.J.A.C. 7:11 are readopted and shall continue in effect for a seven-year period. The rules had been scheduled to expire on March 13, 2016. The New Jersey Water Supply Authority (Authority) has reviewed these rules and has determined that the rules should be readopted because they are necessary, reasonable and proper for the purpose for which they were originally promulgated. In accordance with N.J.S.A. 52:14B-5.1(c), timely filing of this notice extended the expiration date of the chapter seven years from the date of filing.

The New Jersey Water Supply Authority rules at N.J.A.C. 7:11 establish the permissible uses of the property and waters under the administrative jurisdiction of the Authority, the schedules of rates, charges and debt service assessments for the sale of water from the Raritan Basin System and the Manasquan Reservoir System and the procedures for adjusting the schedules of rates, charges and debt service assessments, and the procedures for the diversion, withdrawal, allocation, and use of water from the Raritan Basin System and Manasquan Reservoir System in accordance with the New Jersey Water Supply Authority Act, N.J.S.A. 58:1B-1 et seq.

1